BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES Barnstable County Complex P.O. Box 427, 3195 Main Street, Route 6A Barnstable, Massachusetts 02630 *Office of the Clerk* (508) 375-6761 email: joconnell@barnstablecounty.org

MEMORANDUM

July 10, 2020

To: Town Clerks of Barnstable County

From: Janice O'Connell, Clerk for the Assembly of Delegates

Subject: Enacted Ordinance No. 20-09

Attached to this memo and email please find the following documents:

- Enactment Notice
- Signed Ordinance 20-09

Thank you.

LEGAL NOTICE

BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES

Notice of Enactment of County Ordinances

The following Ordinance has been enacted by Barnstable County:

Enacted Ordinance No. 20-09: To authorize the County to enter into a License Agreement with the Cape Cod Chapter of the New England Mountain Bike Association (NEMBA), on a portion of Barnstable County property near the intersection of Route 132/Phinneys Lane for a bicycle path.

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Assembly of Delegates

Publication Date: July 15, 2020